prescribe procedures for determining average daily membership. 15 

4.  Equalization assistance for the charter school shall be 16 
determined by adding the amount of the base support level and charter 17 
additional assistance.  The amount of the charter additional assistance is 18 
one thousand eight hundred seven dollars $1,807 per student count in 19 
preschool programs for children with disabilities, kindergarten programs 20 
and grades one through eight and two thousand one hundred six dollars 21 
three cents $2,106.03 per student count in grades nine through twelve. 22 

5.  The state board of education shall apportion state aid from the 23 
appropriations made for such purposes to the state treasurer for 24 
disbursement to the charter schools in each county in an amount as 25